
1st 351 1st 2.612 1st 3
2nd 342 2nd 2.758 2nd 7
3rd 325 3rd 3.153 3rd 9
4th 322 4th 3.301 4th 11
5th 309 5th 3.473 5th 11
6th 304 6th 3.590 6th 11
7th 290 7th 4.311 7th 12
8th 287 8th 4.392 8th 13
9th 284 9th 4.843 9th 15

10th 264 10th 5.685 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 18
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dunlap, Chris Y 4.068 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 House, Ken Y 2.774 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Brown, TJ Y RJ 2.783 DQ DQ DQ 149 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Gwyn, Ed Y 2.926 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Wooten, Seth Y 2.764 2.753 2.758 2 110 174 284 9 2 11 4 0
106 Pannell, JR Y R 4.582 5.105 4.843 9 155 149 304 6 1 15 9 0

107 Calai, Fred Y 3.339 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

108 Denver, Bob Y 3.290 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
109 Loan, Dwayne Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Jarrell, JC Y 2.584 4.361 3.473 5 176 146 322 4 2 9 3 1
202 Taylor, Stanley Y 3.576 5.207 4.392 8 170 155 325 3 1 11 6 0
203 Brown, Vanessa Y RFJ 3.370 2.936 3.153 3 156 108 264 10 0 13 8 0
204 Godfrey, Jeff Y 2.268 2.957 2.612 1 178 164 342 2 3 3 1 3
205 Bradley, Steve Y 1.980 4.623 3.301 4 175 115 290 7 1 11 5 0
206 Hoffman, Jim Y 4.600 6.770 5.685 10 156 131 287 8 3 18 10 0
207 Day, Lynwood Y DQ 4.823 DQ DQ DQ 118 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
208 Smith, Rick Y R 3.755 4.867 4.311 7 147 162 309 5 1 12 7 0
209 Watts, David Y R 3.443 3.737 3.590 6 176 175 351 1 1 7 2 2
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Taylor, Stanley
Pannell, JR

Hoffman, Jim

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Wooten, Seth
Bradley, Steve

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
5/1/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Watts, David
Godfrey, Jeff

Taylor, Stanley
Jarrell, JC

Smith, Rick

Hoffman, Jim
Wooten, Seth

Brown, Vanessa

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Godfrey, Jeff
Watts, David

Jarrell, JC

Pannell, JR
Bradley, Steve

Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth

Brown, Vanessa
Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC
Watts, David
Smith, Rick

Taylor, Stanley
Smith, Rick

Brown, Vanessa
Pannell, JR

Hoffman, Jim



1ST 178 1ST 1.980 1ST
2ND 176 2nd 2.268 2ND
3RD 176 3rd 2.584 3RD
4TH 175 4th 2.764 4TH
5TH 170 5th 2.774 5TH
6TH 169 6th 2.783 6TH
7TH 166 7th 2.902 7TH
8TH 163 8th 2.926 8TH
9TH 162 9th 3.041 9TH

10TH 162 10th 3.203 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.907 1 1ST 0.919 13th
2ND 49 0.919 0 2nd 1.354
3RD 49 1.565 0 3rd 1.53 24

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 40 4.887 40 4.641 46 2.814 36 3.929 162 10 0 4.068 17 27 16 0 0
2 Y 102 46 3.372 44 2.247 41 2.906 31 2.571 162 9 0 2.774 5 14 4 0 0 1 1
3 Y 103 RJ 33 3.831 44 3.671 45 1.354 27 2.276 149 16 0 2.783 6 22 11 0 0

4 Y 104 42 2.810 44 3.442 42 2.750 33 2.702 161 11 0 2.926 8 19 6 0 0 0
5 Y 105 32 2.516 36 2.725 5 2.230 37 3.584 110 22 0 2.764 4 26 13 1 1
6 Y 106 R 38 4.229 37 3.519 38 7.295 42 3.284 155 15 0 4.582 19 34 19 0
7 Y 107 42 3.836 37 3.113 43 3.228 44 3.179 166 7 0 3.339 12 19 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 45 1 4.431 35 2.331 39 3.041 44 3.356 163 8 1 3.290 11 19 7 0 0 0
9 Y 109 45 1 4.287 43 2.755 37 2.128 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 49 2.623 50 1 1.907 36 2.622 41 3.185 176 2 1 2.584 3 5 3 3 2 2 7
12 Y 202 40 3.119 44 3.823 45 5.049 41 2.313 170 5 0 3.576 15 20 9 0 0 0

13 Y 203 RFJ 41 2.382 44 4.770 36 3.799 35 2.530 156 13 0 3.370 13 26 14 0
14 Y 204 44 1.906 44 3.783 41 1.816 49 1.565 178 1 0 2.268 2 3 1 4 3 4 11
15 Y 205 49 0.919 37 1.745 40 2.627 49 1 2.627 175 4 1 1.980 1 5 2 1 4 3 8

16 Y 206 31 5.005 42 1 5.535 39 3.823 44 1 4.038 156 14 2 4.600 20 34 20 0
17 Y 207 46 1 2.863 48 1 3.428 DQ DQ 36 3.254 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 R 47 1 4.027 45 4.014 10 4.032 45 2.948 147 17 1 3.755 16 33 18 0

19 Y 209 R 47 4.079 48 3.967 38 3.687 43 2.037 176 3 0 3.443 14 17 5 2 0 2
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 42 3.425 21 5.887 32 14.001 35 6.408 130 21 0 7.430 22 43 22 0

22 Y 302 23 4.507 48 1 3.804 43 5.646 29 6.324 143 18 1 5.070 21 39 21 0
23 Y 303 R 30 4.522 34 1.672 45 1 2.938 30 2.477 139 20 1 2.902 7 27 15 0 0
24 Y 304 36 2.973 48 3 4.150 44 1 5.122 41 4.149 169 6 4 4.099 18 24 12 0 0

25 Y 305 35 3.116 27 1.609 44 3.489 35 4.596 141 19 0 3.203 10 29 17 0 0
26 Y 306 R 44 3.624 42 1.530 46 1 3.137 26 3.873 158 12 1 3.041 9 21 10 0 0 0

3
5
5

14
17
19
19
19
20
21
22
24
26

Burns, William J.
Aspinall, Charlie
Ziems, Chris
Suttle, Dan
Ruppert, J. Michael

Day, Lynwood
Smith, Rick
Watts, David
 
McKenzie, Donald

Brown, Vanessa

Competitor

Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve
Hoffman, Jim

Calai, Fred
Denver, Bob
Loan, Dwayne
 
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken
Brown, TJ
Gwyn, Ed
Wooten, Seth
Pannell, JR

Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley

Ruppert, J. Michael Taylor, Stanley
Ruppert, J. Michael

Brown, TJ
Ziems, Chris

Wooten, Seth

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

House, Ken
Dunlap, Chris

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/1/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Godfrey, Jeff
Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Watts, David

Bradley, Steve
Godfrey, Jeff

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Gwyn, Ed

Bradley, Steve
Taylor, Stanley

Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

Denver, Bob

49
45
42

Bradley, Steve
Brown, TJ

Ruppert, J. Michael

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

House, Ken
Brown, TJ

Suttle, Dan

Wooten, Seth

Aspinall, Charlie

Jarrell, JC
Bradley, Steve
Godfrey, Jeff

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC
House, Ken

Watts, David

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Gwyn, Ed
Denver, Bob
Calai, Fred

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 175 1ST 2.753 1ST
2ND 174 2nd 2.936 2ND
3RD 164 3rd 2.957 3RD
4TH 162 4th 3.737 4TH
5TH 155 5th 4.361 5TH
6TH 149 6th 4.623 6TH
7TH 146 7th 4.823 7TH
8TH 131 8th 4.867 8TH
9TH 118 9th 5.105 9TH

10TH 115 10th 5.207 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.252 1 1ST 1.154 13th
2nd 48 2.629 3 2ND 1.252
3rd 46 1.675 0 3RD 1.675 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 2.781 DQ DQ 46 2.046 41 5.533 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 42 4.222 DQ DQ 15 11.005 20 4.338 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 RJ 38 3.109 DQ DQ 33 3.301 32 4.124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 30 4.399 DQ DQ 39 3.942 37 5.201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 44 2.298 37 3.159 49 1 1.252 44 1 4.301 174 2 2 2.753 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
6 Y 106 R 43 6.299 29 4.522 43 1 6.535 34 3.062 149 6 1 5.105 9 15 7 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 36 3.733 DQ DQ 42 1.154 46 2 2.669 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 24 2.948 DQ DQ 16 6.348 45 2.153 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 25 4.996 DQ DQ 36 3.612 28 2.075 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 43 2.853 32 4.092 26 5.972 45 1 4.528 146 7 1 4.361 5 12 4 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 41 4.237 32 3.916 38 6.266 44 1 6.409 155 5 1 5.207 10 15 8 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 RFJ 34 2.349 33 2.683 10 2.786 31 3.926 108 11 0 2.936 2 13 6 2 0 2
14 Y 204 37 4.052 42 1.974 48 3 2.629 37 3.173 164 3 3 2.957 3 6 3 1 1 1 3
15 Y 205 34 1.929 19 2.933 21 7.659 41 5.970 115 10 0 4.623 6 16 9 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 44 1 5.113 34 5.614 28 9.694 25 6.660 131 8 1 6.770 11 19 11 0 0
17 Y 207 36 4.346 39 3.871 24 4.085 19 6.988 118 9 0 4.823 7 16 10 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 R 43 3.643 40 5.506 38 5.870 41 4.450 162 4 0 4.867 8 12 5 0 0 0 0

19 Y 209 R 42 5.091 46 1.675 44 1 4.477 43 3.706 175 1 1 3.737 4 5 2 3 0 2 5

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Godfrey, Jeff
Jarrell, JC

Smith, Rick
Brown, Vanessa

Pannell, JR
Taylor, Stanley
Bradley, Steve
Day, Lynwood
Hoffman, Jim

3
5
6

12
12
13
15
15
16
16
19

#N/A

Pannell, JR
Jarrell, JC

Wooten, Seth
Watts, David

#N/ACalai, Fred

46
49
42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Wooten, Seth

Brown, Vanessa
Godfrey, Jeff
Watts, David

Jarrell, JC

Wooten, Seth
Godfrey, Jeff
Smith, Rick

Taylor, Stanley

Hoffman, Jim
Day, Lynwood
Smith, Rick
Watts, David

Jarrell, JC
Taylor, Stanley
Brown, Vanessa
Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve

Pannell, JR
Calai, Fred
Denver, Bob
Loan, Dwayne
 

Dunlap, Chris
House, Ken
Brown, TJ
Gwyn, Ed

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Wooten, Seth

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Wooten, Seth
Godfrey, Jeff
Watts, David

Bradley, Steve

OVERALL 
PLACE

Pannell, JR
Taylor, Stanley

Wooten, Seth
Watts, David

Day, Lynwood

Bradley, Steve
Day, Lynwood

Smith, Rick

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Watts, David

Hoffman, Jim

5/1/2021



1ST 175 1ST 3.619 1ST 2
2ND 155 2nd 6.705 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 3.638 1 1ST 3.268 13th #N/A
2ND 46 3.425 1 2nd 3.368 14th #N/A
3RD 44 3.268 0 3rd 3.425 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 307 37 4.144 44 3.268 48 1 3.638 46 1 3.425 175 1 2 3.619 1 2 1
28 308 37 11.599 32 7.168 44 3.368 42 4.684 155 2 0 6.705 2 4 2
29 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Vance, Justin
Ash, Douglas

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Vance, Justin Ash, Douglas 44 #N/A
Vance, Justin Vance, Justin 46 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Vance, Justin Vance, Justin 44 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Vance, Justin Vance, Justin Vance, Justin
Ash, Douglas Ash, Douglas Ash, Douglas

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/1/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



1ST 177 1ST 3.038 1ST 2
2ND 126 2nd 3.994 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 3.638 1 1ST 3.268 13th #N/A
2ND 46 3.425 1 2nd 3.368 14th #N/A
3RD 44 3.268 0 3rd 3.425 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 22 3.598 23 3.874 38 5.836 43 2.669 126 2 0 3.994 2 4 2
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 210 40 3.404 49 1 1.535 39 4.475 49 2 2.739 177 1 3 3.038 1 2 1
21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Vance, Justin Vance, Justin Vance, Justin
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/1/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Vance, Justin Ash, Douglas 44 #N/A
Vance, Justin Vance, Justin 46 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Vance, Justin Vance, Justin 44 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Suttle, Dan

Vance, Justin
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